This SOW defines the specific services HCOR will provide to complete the current set of enhancements and 
as mutually agreed upon in writing, additional enhancements that may be identified during the course of this 
project at the cost provided by HCOR.  SOSA 2025-003 covers the cost of CR-011 in the amount of sixty 
thousand three hundred ninety dollars and zero cents ($60,390.00) and any additional enhancements agreed 
to in writing by the County and HCOR, not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars and zero cents 
($100,000.00) 

3. Deliverables 

• HCOR shall provide development and testing services for the 60 enhancements listed in Change